# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6867108

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK E. AINSWORTH	03/18/2004
ROBERT J. SILBERNAGEL	03/18/2004
SUSAN W.M. BELL	03/18/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRECOR INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	142ND AVENUE NE	
City:	WOODINVILLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98072	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7988599	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)202-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-202-3031

**Email:** trang.nguyen@haynesboone.com, ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55956.96US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREG J. MICHELSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Greg J. Michelson/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2021	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=55956.96US01 Assignment#page1.tif source=55956.96US01 Assignment#page2.tif source=55956.96US01 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506820287 REEL: 057195 FRAME: 0260

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Mark E. Ainsworth, residing at 17723 Tester Road, Snohomish, WA 98290, Robert J. Silbernagel, residing at 6821 - 23rd Avenue NE, Seattle, WA 98115 and Susan W.M. Bell, residing at 3202 Shorewood Drive, 135, Mercer Island, WA 98040, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled SERVICE TRACKING AND ALERTING SYSTEM, Application No. 10/765,704, filed on January 26, 2004;

AND, WHEREAS, Precor Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 20031 - 142nd Avenue NE, Woodinville, WA 98072-4002 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Woodinville,	Washington	n, this 18th day of MARCH	, 2004.
		Mark E. Ainsworth	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Mark E. Ainsworth is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument

)

PREC\22226121.DOC

COUNTY OF KING

-1-

the instrument.
(Seal or stamp) = 50NIA K. SIGNALLY Signature Printed Name: SONIA K. BIEU
Notary Public  Notary Public  My appointment expires 3/29/04
************************
Executed at Woodinville, Washington, this, day of
Robert J. Silbernagel
STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.
COUNTY OF KING )
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Robert J. Silbernagel is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
Dated: March 18, 2004 Smia & Bill
(Seal or stamp)  Signature Printed Name: SONIA K BIEU Notary Public My appointment expires 3/29/04
**************************************

and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in

PREC\22226121.DOC

-2-

STATE OF WASHINGTON

) ss.

COUNTY OF KING

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Susan W.M. Bell is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: March 18, 2004

(Seal or stamp)

Signature

Signature
Printed Name: SOMA K - BIEU\_\_\_\_

Notary Public

My appointment expires 3/29/04

JEN:hjd

PREC\22226121.DOC

RECORDED: 08/16/2021

**PATENT REEL: 057195 FRAME: 0263**